Government Procurement (Secure Local Jobs Code Advisory Council Member) Appointment 2018 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI2018-739

made under the

Government Procurement Act 2001, s 22ZB (Membership of council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Government Procurement (Secure Local Jobs Code Advisory Council Member) Appointment 2018 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 15 January 2019.

3 Appointment of member of Secure Local Jobs Code Advisory Council

I appoint Menka Zarzour as a member of the Secure Local Jobs Code Advisory Council.

4 Term of appointment

The appointment is for a period of 3 years.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA
Minister for Government Services and Procurement

20 December 2018